
  

September & October 2024 



    

Mon 02 Sep Cheetham Park General site maintenance, cutting back 
along footpaths, treework, weeding, litter 
picking 

The New Stalybridge Labour Club Car Park,  Acres 
Lane, Stalybridge,  SK15 2JR 

Dan; 07738 290478 

Fri 20 Sep Granada Park Cutting back footpaths, litter picking, 
general maintenance 

Granada Park Pavilion, off Granada Road, Denton 
M34 2LJ  

Katie; 07519617515 

Wed 25 Sep Victoria Park  Meadow cutting and raking, tree planting, 
site maintenance and litter picking 

Victoria Park, Acre St, Denton. M34 2AL (Meet at 
Bandstand) 

Dan; 07738 290478 

Thu 26 Sep Stamford Park  General maintenance Stamford Park Depot, Stamford Park, Astley Road, 
Stalybridge, SK15 2JT 

Debbie; 07870872720 

Fri 27 Sep Hyde Park Litter Picking, clearance and general 
maintenance 

Bandstand, Hyde Park, Lodge Lane SK14 4JX Katie; 07519617515 

Mon 30 Sep Cheetham Park Meadow cutting and raking, general site 
maintenance and tree work 

The New Stalybridge Labour Club Car Park,  Acres 
Lane, Stalybridge,  SK15 2JR 

Dan; 07738 290478 

Fri 04 Oct Ryecroft Hall Site maintenance, machine work and Ivy 
removal, bedding plant & general clean up 

Ryecroft Hall car park, by rear entrance, 
Audenshaw. M34 5GP 

Trianna - 07736606299 

Thu 10 Oct Pole Bank  Tree felling, path clearance and general 
maintenance of historic gardens 

Pole Bank Depot, Stockport Road, Hyde, SK14 5EZ  Trianna - 07736606299 

Thu 17 Oct Hartshead Pike Dry stone walling day Please Carshare if possible. Where Lily Lanes 
meets Back Lane, Mossley, Ashton-under-Lyne  
OL5 0JL 

Trianna - 07736606299 

Thu 17 Oct Stamford Park  General maintenance Stamford Park Depot, Stamford Park, Astley Road, 
Stalybridge, SK15 2JT 

Debbie; 07870872720 

Tue 22 Oct Etherow Lodge Rhododendron control, scrub clearance 
and hedgelaying 

Picnic table in center of park, Hollingworth, Hyde 
SK14 8QH - Parking at Printers Fold, Southern 
entrance to the park.  

Trianna - 07736606299 

Wed 23 Oct Mossley Park Meadow management, tree felling and 
general site maintenance  

Mossley Hall, Mossley Park, Stamford Road 
Mossley, OL5 0BA, Limited parking behind toilets 

Dan; 07738 290478 

Thu 24 Oct Coffee Morning Join us for a brew at Bridge View Café 
between 10:30-12. Everyone welcome 

Bridge View Café, Portland Basin, Ashton-under-
Lyne OL7 0QA 

Hannah; 07709853272 

Fri 25 Oct Hyde Park Litter Picking, clearance and general 
maintenance 

Bandstand, Hyde Park, Lodge Lane SK14 4JX Katie; 07519617515 

Thu 31 Oct Gower Hey 
Woods 

Footpath clearance, step maintenance, 
litter picking 

Clough Gate entrance to Gower Hey, off 
Stockport Road, Hyde. SK14 5RD  

Katie: 07519617515 

 


